DONATIONS MADE BY INDIVIDUALS THROUGH GULF WINDS TRACK CLUB AND BY GULF WINDS TRACK CLUB

FISCAL YEAR 2024-25

GWTC RACES

Faculty and Friends Club of FSU
Florida Bicycle Association

Second Harvest of the Big Bend

Road Runners Club of America
Second Harvest of the Big Bend
Sportsability Alliance

Cure PSP

Second Harvest of the Big Bend
Maclay School

T McHaffie Memorial Scholarship-FSU
Oasis Center for Women & Girls

Talll Timbers Research Foundtion
Chenoweth Endowment Fund
Suwannee River Area Council Scouts BSA
Sickle Cell Foundation

NAMI Tallahassee

Holy Comforter

Black Men's Health Foundtion

Chiles High School

Tallahassee Friends of Our Parks Foundation, Inc.
Friends of Wakulla Springs State Park
The Kearney Center

The Refuge House

Boys and Girls Club of the Big Bend
Brehon Family Services

TOTAL GWTC RACES

SCHOOL GRANTS

Gadsden County High School
Gretchen Everhart School
School of Arts & Sciences
TOTAL SCHOOL GRANTS

CHENOWETH ENDOWMENT FUND AWARDS & GRANTS

TOTAL 2024-25

Individual
Donations

202.00

557.00
1,046.00

803.00
1,410.00
450.00
209.00
147.00
1,709.64
1,285.04
803.00

57.00

3,318.00
3,949.98
3,236.02

237.00

GWTC
Donations

2,760.80
1,000.00
5,000.00

200.00
5,000.00
3,000.00

221.60

471.69
9,097.00
9,090.00

650.00
1,006.20
452.24
1,687.26
4,520.69

13,562.07
1,100.00
1,000.00

561.20
14,933.59
14,933.59
14,933.59

413.00

$19,419.68 $105,594.52

300.00
300.00
300.00
$900.00

5,285.96

$19,419.68 $111,780.48

Bowlegs Run for Scholarship
Tallahassee Marathon (2024)
Tallahassee Marathon (2024)
Tallahassee Marathon (2025)
Tallahassee Marathon (2025)
Tallahassee Marathon (2025)
Flash 12K/6K

Miller Landing Madness
Breakfast on the Track Mile
Palace Saloon 5K

Palace Saloon 5K

Pine Run 20K

Great Potluck Bash

Salute to Steve Prefontaine
Run for Sickle Cell Anemia
Springtime 10K/5K/1M
Springtime 10K/5K/1M
Springtime 10K/5K/1M
Summer Trail Series

Swamp Forest Trail Races
Tallahassee Ultra Distance Classic
Tallahassee Turkey Trot
Tallahassee Turkey Trot
Tallahassee Turkey Trot
Women's Distance Festival

Youth running
Youth running
Youth running



