DONATIONS MADE BY INDIVIDUALS THROUGH GULF WINDS TRACK CLUB AND BY GULF WINDS TRACK CLUB FISCAL YEAR 2024-25

	Individual Donations	GWTC Donations	
GWTC RACES	Donations	Donations	
Faculty and Friends Club of FSU	202.00	2,760.80	Bowlegs Run for Scholarship
Florida Bicycle Association		1,000.00	Tallahassee Marathon (2024)
Second Harvest of the Big Bend		5,000.00	Tallahassee Marathon (2024)
Road Runners Club of America		200.00	Tallahassee Marathon (2025)
Second Harvest of the Big Bend		5,000.00	Tallahassee Marathon (2025)
Sportsability Alliance		3,000.00	Tallahassee Marathon (2025)
Cure PSP	557.00	221.60	Flash 12K/6K
Second Harvest of the Big Bend	1,046.00		Miller Landing Madness
Maclay School		471.69	Breakfast on the Track Mile
T McHaffie Memorial Scholarship-FSU	803.00	9,097.00	Palace Saloon 5K
Oasis Center for Women & Girls	1,410.00	9,090.00	Palace Saloon 5K
Talll Timbers Research Foundtion	450.00	650.00	Pine Run 20K
Chenoweth Endowment Fund	209.00	1,006.20	Great Potluck Bash
Suwannee River Area Council Scouts BSA	147.00	452.24	Salute to Steve Prefontaine
Sickle Cell Foundation	1,709.64	1,687.26	Run for Sickle Cell Anemia
NAMI Tallahassee	1,285.04	4,520.69	Springtime 10K/5K/1M
Holy Comforter	803.00	13,562.07	Springtime 10K/5K/1M
Black Men's Health Foundtion		1,100.00	Springtime 10K/5K/1M
Chiles High School		1,000.00	Summer Trail Series
Tallahassee Friends of Our Parks Foundation, Inc.	57.00		Swamp Forest Trail Races
Friends of Wakulla Springs State Park		561.20	Tallahassee Ultra Distance Classic
The Kearney Center	3,318.00	14,933.59	Tallahassee Turkey Trot
The Refuge House	3,949.98	14,933.59	Tallahassee Turkey Trot
Boys and Girls Club of the Big Bend	3,236.02	14,933.59	Tallahassee Turkey Trot
Brehon Family Services	237.00	413.00	Women's Distance Festival
TOTAL GWTC RACES	\$19,419.68	\$105,594.52	
SCHOOL GRANTS			
Gadsden County High School		300.00	Youth running
Gretchen Everhart School		300.00	Youth running
School of Arts & Sciences		300.00	Youth running
TOTAL SCHOOL GRANTS		\$900.00	
CHENOWETH ENDOWMENT FUND AWARDS & GRANTS		5,285.96	
TOTAL 2024-25	\$19,419.68	\$111,780.48	